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MIL-C-11015 & 39014  Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors 

 
 
 
 

CK and CKR Military Grade Capacitors 

DIS
CONTIN

UED C
ONTACT K

EMET FOR E
QUIV

ALE
NT R

EPLA
CEMENT

MIL-C-11015 & 39014 - CK and CKR - military grade ca-
pacitors are available as radial and axial leaded  ca-
pacitors  with the option of hot solder dipped leads 
on the CKRs. 

Highlights 
• Available on tape and reel 
• Molded case construction 
• CKR available with stand-of 
• Hot solder dip leads on Type CKR 

Specifcations 
Capacitance Range: 10 pF to 3.3 µF

Voltage Range: 50, 100, 200 Vdc 
Temperature Coefcient: X7R (Mil BX or BR) 

Outline Drawings 

MIL-C-11015/20, MIL-C-39014/05 

Radial Axial 

Type Inches mm 
L H T S d L H T S d

 CK05 .190 .190 .090 .200 .025 4.8 4.8 2.3 5.1 .64

 CKR05 .190 .190 .090 .200 .025 4.8 4.8 2.3 5.1 .64

 CK06 .290 .290 .090 .200 .025 7.4 7.4 2.3 5.1 .64

 CKR06 .290 .290 .090 .200 .025 7.4 7.4 2.3 5.1 .64 

TO ORDER MIL-C-11015 PARTS: 
Order by CK part number shown in Ratings Table 
Example: CK05BX104M 

TO ORDER MIL-C-39014 PARTS: 
Indicate the prefix M39014/-- followed by the applicable 
MIL dash number.  Example: For M39014/01-1594 
(CKR05BX104MS); order M39014/011594 

Type 
Inches mm 

D L d D L d

 CK12 .090 .160 .020 2.3 4.0 .51

  CKR11 .090 .160 .020 2.3 4.0 .51

 CK13 .090 .250 .020 2.3 6.4 .51

 CKR12 .090 .250 .020 2.3 6.4 .51

 CK14 .140 .390 .025 3.6 9.9 .64

 CKR14 .140 .390 .025 3.6 9.9 .64

 CK15 .250 .500 .025 6.4 12.7 .64

 CKR15 .250 .500 .025 6.4 12.7 .64

 CK16 .350 .690 .025 8.9 17.5 .64

 CKR16 .350 .690 .025 8.9 17.5 .64 
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Cap 
Tol. 
% MIL-C-11015/18 

MIL-C-39014/01 
References 

39014/01 Failure Rate Levels 
M P R S 

50 Vdc - Radial Leaded - CK05/M39014/01 
.012 uF 
.015 uF 
.015 uF 

10 
10 
20 

CK05BX123K CKR05BX123K* 
CK05BX153K CKR05BX153K* 
CK05BX153M CKR05BX153M* 

1457 
1458 
1459 

1497 
1498 
1499 

1537 
1538 
1539 

1577 
1578 
1579 

.018 uF 

.022 uF 

.022 uF 

10 
10 
20 

CK05BX183K CKR05BX183K* 
CK05BX223K CKR05BX223K* 
CK05BX223M CKR05BX223M* 

1460 
1461 
1462 

1500 
1501 
1502 

1540 
1541 
1542 

1580 
1581 
1582 

.027 uF 

.033 uF 

.033 uF 

10 
10 
20 

CK05BX273K CKR05BX273K* 
CK05BX333K CKR05BX333K* 
CK05BX333M CKR05BX333M* 

1463 
1464 
1465 

1503 
1504 
1505 

1543 
1544 
1545 

1583 
1584 
1585 

.039 uF 

.047 uF 

.047 uF 

10 
10 
20 

CK05BX393K CKR05BX393K* 
CK05BX473K CKR05BX473K* 
CK05BX473M CKR05BX473M* 

1466 
1467 
1468 

1506 
1507 
1508 

1546 
1547 
1548 

1586 
1587 
1588 

.056 uF 

.068 uF 

.068 uF 

10 
10 
20 

CK05BX563K CKR05BX563K* 
CK05BX683K CKR05BX683K* 
CK05BX683M CKR05BX683M* 

1469 
1470 
1471 

1509 
1510 
1511 

1549 
1550 
1551 

1589 
1590 
1591 

.082 uF 
.10 uF 
.10 uF 

10 
10 
20 

CK05BX823K CKR05BX823K* 
CK05BX104K CKR05BX104K* 
CK05BX104M CKR05BX104M* 

1472 
1473 
1474 

1512 
1513 
1514 

1552 
1553 
1554 

1592 
1593 
1594 

100 Vdc - Radial Leaded - CK05/M39014/01 
1200 pF 
1500 pF 
1500 pF 

10 
10 
20 

CK05BX122K CKR05BX122K* 
CK05BX152K CKR05BX152K* 
CK05BX152M CKR05BX152M* 

1239 
1240 
1441 

1279 
1280 
1481 

1319 
1320 
1521 

1359 
1360 
1561 

1800 pF 
2200 pF 
2200 pF 

10 
10 
20 

CK05BX182K CKR05BX182K* 
CK05BX222K CKR05BX222K* 
CK05BX222M CKR05BX222M* 

1442 
1443 
1444 

1482 
1483 
1484 

1522 
1523 
1524 

1562 
1563 
1564 

2700 pF 
3300 pF 
3300 pF 

10 
10 
20 

CK05BX272K CKR05BX272K* 
CK05BX332K CKR05BX332K* 
CK05BX332M CKR05BX332M* 

1445 
1446 
1447 

1485 
1486 
1487 

1525 
1526 
1527 

1565 
1566 
1567 

3900 pF 
4700 pF 
4700 pF 

10 
10 
20 

CK05BX392K CKR05BX392K* 
CK05BX472K CKR05BX472K* 
CK05BX472M CKR05BX472M* 

1448 
1449 
1450 

1488 
1489 
1490 

1528 
1529 
1530 

1568 
1569 
1570 

5600 pF 
6800 pF 
6800 pF 

10 
10 
20 

CK05BX562K CKR05BX562K* 
CK05BX682K CKR05BX682K* 
CK05BX682M CKR05BX682M* 

1451 
1452 
1453 

1491 
1492 
1493 

1531 
1532 
1533 

1571 
1572 
1573 

8200 pF 
.01 uF 
.01 uF 

10 
10 
20 

CK05BX822K CKR05BX822K* 
CK05BX103K CKR05BX103K* 
CK05BX103M CKR05BX103M* 

1454 
1455 
1456 

1494 
1495 
1496 

1534 
1535 
1536 

1574 
1575 
1576 

Cap 
Tol. 
% MIL-C-11015/18 

MIL-C-39014/01 
References 

39014/01 Failure Rate Levels 
M P R S 

200 Vdc - Radial Leaded - CK05/M39014/01 
10 pF 
10 pF 
12 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK05BX100K CKR05BX100K* 
CK05BX100M CKR05BX100M* 
CK05BX120K CKR05BX120K* 

1201 
1202 
1203 

1241 
1242 
1243 

1281 
1282 
1283 

1321 
1322 
1323 

15 pF 
15 pF 
18 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK05BX150K CKR05BX150K* 
CK05BX150M CKR05BX150M* 
CK05BX180K CKR05BX180K* 

1204 
1205 
1206 

1244 
1245 
1246 

1284 
1285 
1286 

1324 
1325 
1326 

22 pF 
22 pF 
27 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK05BX220K CKR05BX220K* 
CK05BX220M CKR05BX220M* 
CK05BX270K CKR05BX270K* 

1207 
1208 
1209 

1247 
1248 
1249 

1287 
1288 
1289 

1327 
1328 
1329 

33 pF 
33 pF 
39 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK05BX330K CKR05BX330K* 
CK05BX330M CKR05BX330M* 
CK05BX390K CKR05BX390K* 

1210 
1211 
1212 

1250 
1251 
1252 

1290 
1291 
1292 

1330 
1331 
1332 

47 pF 
47 pF 
56 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK05BX470K CKR05BX470K* 
CK05BX470M CKR05BX470M* 
CK05BX560K CKR05BX560K* 

1213 
1214 
1215 

1253 
1254 
1255 

1293 
1294 
1295 

1333 
1334 
1335 

68 pF 
68 pF 
82 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK05BX680K CKR05BX680K* 
CK05BX680M CKR05BX680M* 
CK05BX820K CKR05BX820K* 

1216 
1217 
1218 

1256 
1257 
1258 

1296 
1297 
1298 

1336 
1337 
1338 

100 pF 
100 pF 
120 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK05BX101K CKR05BX101K* 
CK05BX101M CKR05BX101M* 
CK05BX121K CKR05BX121K* 

1219 
1220 
1221 

1259 
1260 
1261 

1299 
1300 
1301 

1339 
1340 
1341 

150 pF 
150 pF 
180 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK05BX151K CKR05BX151K* 
CK05BX151M CKR05BX151M* 
CK05BX181K CKR05BX181K* 

1222 
1223 
1224 

1262 
1263 
1264 

1302 
1303 
1304 

1342 
1343 
1344 

220 pF 
220 pF 
270 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK05BX221K CKR05BX221K* 
CK05BX221M CKR05BX221M* 
CK05BX271K CKR05BX271K* 

1225 
1226 
1227 

1265 
1266 
1267 

1305 
1306 
1307 

1345 
1346 
1347 

330 pF 
330 pF 
390 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK05BX331K CKR05BX331K* 
CK05BX331M CKR05BX331M* 
CK05BX391K CKR05BX391K* 

1228 
1229 
1230 

1268 
1269 
1270 

1308 
1309 
1310 

1348 
1349 
1350 

470 pF 
470 pF 
560 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK05BX471K CKR05BX471K* 
CK05BX471M CKR05BX471M* 
CK05BX561K CKR05BX561K* 

1231 
1232 
1233 

1271 
1272 
1273 

1311 
1312 
1313 

1351 
1352 
1353 

680 pF 
680 pF 
820 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK05BX681K CKR05BX681K* 
CK05BX681M CKR05BX681M* 
CK05BX821K CKR05BX821K* 

1234 
1235 
1236 

1274 
1275 
1276 

1314 
1315 
1316 

1354 
1355 
1356 

1000 pF 

1000 pF 

10 

20 

CK05BX102K CKR05BX102K* 

CK05BX102M CKR05BX102M* 

1237 

1238 

1277 

1278 

1317 

1318 

1357 

1358 
*Insert proper letter symbol for Failure Rate Designator 

M = 1% / 1000 Hours, P = 0.1% / 1000 Hours Add ‘TR” to end of part number for Tape & Reel R = 0.01% / 1000 Hours, S = 0.001% / 1000 Hours Leads will be trimmed to .625” length
 CK05 - 2,000 per reelAdd ‘V’ at end of failure rate designator if stand-off design CKR05 - 1,700 per reelis required, (CKR only) (Available in full reels only) 
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MIL-C-11015 & 39014  Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors 
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Tol. MIL-C-39014/02 39014/02 Failure Rate Levels 
Cap % MIL-C-11015/19 References M P R S 

50 Vdc - Radial Leaded - CK06/M39014/02 
.12 uF 10 CK06BX124K CKR06BX124K* 1233 1273 1313 1353 

.15 uF 10 CK06BX154K CKR06BX154K* 1234 1274 1314 1354 

.15 uF 20 CK06BX154M 

.18 uF 10 CK06BX184K CKR06BX184K* 1235 1275 1315 1355 

.22 uF 10 CK06BX224K CKR06BX224K* 1236 1276 1316 1356 

.22 uF 20 CK06BX224M 

.27 uF 10 CK06BX274K CKR06BX274K* 1237 1277 1317 1357 

.33 uF 10 CK06BX334K CKR06BX334K* 1238 1278 1318 1358 

.33 uF 20 CK06BX334M 

.39 uF 10 CK06BX394K CKR06BX394K* 1239 1279 1319 1359 

.47 uF 10 CK06BX474K CKR06BX474K* 1240 1280 1320 1360 

.47 uF 20 CK06BX474M 

.56 uF 10 CK06BX564K CKR06BX564K* 1404 1408 1412 1416 

.68 uF 10 CK06BX684K CKR06BX684K* 1405 1409 1413 1417 

.68 uF 20 CK06BX684M 

.82 uF 10 CK06BX824K CKR06BX824K* 1406 1410 1414 1418 
1.0 uF 10 CK06BX105K CKR06BX105K* 1407 1411 1415 1419 

1.0 uF 20 CK06BX105M 

100 Vdc - Radial Leaded - CK06/M39014/02 
.012 uF 10 CK06BX123K CKR06BX123K* 1231 1271 1311 1351 
.015 uF 10 CK06BX153K CKR06BX153K* 1220 1260 1300 1340 

.015 uF 20 CK06BX153M 

.018 uF 10 CK06BX183K CKR06BX183K* 1221 1261 1301 1341 

.022 uF 10 CK06BX223K CKR06BX223K* 1222 1262 1302 1342 

.022 uF 20 CK06BX223M 

.027 uF 10 CK06BX273K CKR06BX273K* 1232 1272 1312 1352 

.033 uF 10 CK06BX333K CKR06BX333K* 1223 1263 1303 1343 

.033 uF 20 CK06BX333M 

.039 uF 10 CK06BX393K CKR06BX393K* 1224 1264 1304 1344 

Tol. MIL-C-39014/02 39014/02 Failure Rate Levels 
Cap % MIL-C-11015/19 References M P R S 

100 Vdc - Radial Leaded - CK05/M39014/02 
.047 uF 10 CK06BX473K CKR06BX473K* 1225 1265 1305 1345 

.047 uF 20 CK06BX473M 

.056 uF 10 CK06BX563K CKR06BX563K* 1226 1266 1306 1346 

.068 uF 10 CK06BX683K CKR06BX683K* 1227 1267 1307 1347 

.068 uF 20 CK06BX683M 

.082 uF 10 CK06BX823K CKR06BX823K* 1229 1269 1309 1349 

.10 uF 10 CK06BX104K CKR06BX104K* 1230 1270 1310 1350 

.10 uF 20 CK06BX104M 

200 Vdc - Radial Leaded - CK06/M39014/02 
1200 pF 10 CK06BX122K CKR06BX122K* 1201 1241 1281 1321 
1500 pF 10 CK06BX152K CKR06BX152K* 1202 1242 1282 1322 

1500 pF 20 CK06BX152M CKR06BX152M* 1203 1243 1283 1323 
1800 pF 10 CK06BX182K CKR06BX182K* 1204 1244 1284 1324 
2200 pF 10 CK06BX222K CKR06BX222K* 1206 1246 1286 1326 

2200 pF 20 CK06BX222M CKR06BX222M* 1207 1247 1287 1327 
2700 pF 10 CK06BX272K CKR06BX272K* 1208 1248 1288 1328 
3300 pF 10 CK06BX332K CKR06BX332K* 1209 1249 1289 1329 

3300 pF 20 CK06BX332M CKR06BX332M* 1210 1250 1290 1330 

3900 pF 10 CK06BX392K CKR06BX392K* 1211 1251 1291 1331 
4700 pF 10 CK06BX472K CKR06BX472K* 1212 1252 1292 1332 
4700 pF 20 CK06BX472M CKR06BX472M* 1213 1253 1293 1333 

5600 pF 10 CK06BX562K CKR06BX562K* 1214 1254 1294 1334 
6800 pF 10 CK06BX682K CKR06BX682K* 1215 1255 1295 1335 
6800 pF 20 CK06BX682M CKR06BX682M* 1216 1256 1296 1336 

8200 pF 10 CK06BX822K CKR06BX822K* 1217 1257 1297 1337 
.01 uF 10 CK06BX103K CKR06BX103K* 1218 1258 1298 1338 
.01 uF 20 CK06BX103M CKR06BX103M* 1219 1259 1299 1339 

Add ‘TR” to end of part number for Tape & Reel 
Leads will be trimmed to .625” length

 CK06 & CKR06 1,500 per reel
     (Available in full reels only) *Insert proper letter symbol for Failure Rate Designator

  M = 1% / 1000 Hours, P = 0.1% / 1000 Hours
 R = 0.01% / 1000 Hours, S = 0.001% / 1000 Hours 
Add ‘V’ at end of failure rate designator if stand-off design is required, (CKR only) 

Tol. MIL-C-39014/05 39014/05 Failure Rate Levels Tol. MIL-C-39014/05 39014/05 Failure Rate Levels 
Cap % MIL-C-11015/20 References M P R S Cap % MIL-C-11015/20 References M P R S 

50 Vdc - Axial Leaded - CK12/M39014/05 100 Vdc - Axial Leaded - CK12/M39014/05 
5600 pF 10 CK12BX562K CKR11BX562K* 2651 2851 2051 2251 10 pF 10 CK12BX100K CKR11BX100K* 2601 2801 2001 2201 

6800 pF 10 CK12BX682K CKR11BX682K* 2652 2852 2052 2252 10 pF 20 CK12BX100M CKR11BX100M* 2602 2802 2002 2202 

6800 pF 20 CK12BX682M CKR11BX682M* 2653 2853 2053 2253 12 pF 10 CK12BX120K CKR11BX120K* 2603 2803 2003 2203 

8200 pF 10 CK12BX822K CKR11BX822K* 2654 2854 2054 2254 15 pF 10 CK12BX150K CKR11BX150K* 2604 2804 2004 2204 

0.01 uF 10 CK12BX103K CKR11BX103K* 2655 2855 2055 2255 15 pF 20 CK12BX150M CKR11BX150M* 2605 2805 2005 2205 

0.01 uF 20 CK12BX103M CKR11BX103M* 2656 2856 2056 2256 18 pF 10 CK12BX180K CKR11BX180K* 2606 2806 2006 2206 
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Cap 
Tol. 
% MIL-C-11015/20 

MIL-C-39014/05 
References 

39014/05 Failure Rate Levels 
M P R S 

100 Vdc - Axial Leaded - CK12/M39014/05 
22 pF 

22 pF 
27 pF 

10 

20 
10 

CK12BX220K 

CK12BX220M 
CK12BX270K 

CKR11BX220K* 

CKR11BX220M* 
CKR11BX270K* 

2607 

2608 
2609 

2807 

2808 
2809 

2007 

2008 
2009 

2207 

2208 
2209 

33 pF 
33 pF 
39 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK12BX330K 
CK12BX330M 
CK12BX390K 

CKR11BX330K* 
CKR11BX330M* 
CKR11BX390K* 

2610 
2611 
2612 

2810 
2811 
2812 

2010 
2011 
2012 

2210 
2211 
2212 

47 pF 
47 pF 
56 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK12BX470K 
CK12BX470M 
CK12BX560K 

CKR11BX470K* 
CKR11BX470M* 
CKR11BX560K* 

2613 
2614 
2615 

2813 
2814 
2815 

2013 
2014 
2015 

2213 
2214 
2215 

68 pF 
68 pF 
82 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK12BX680K 
CK12BX680M 
CK12BX820K 

CKR11BX680K* 
CKR11BX680M* 
CKR11BX820K* 

2616 
2617 
2618 

2816 
2817 
2818 

2016 
2017 
2018 

2216 
2217 
2218 

100 pF 
100 pF 
120 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK12BX101K 
CK12BX101M 
CK12BX121K 

CKR11BX101K* 
CKR11BX101M* 
CKR11BX121K* 

2619 
2620 
2621 

2819 
2820 
2821 

2019 
2020 
2021 

2219 
2220 
2221 

150 pF 
150 pF 
180 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK12BX151K 
CK12BX151M 
CK12BX181K 

CKR11BX151K* 
CKR11BX151M* 
CKR11BX181K* 

2622 
2623 
2624 

2822 
2823 
2824 

2022 
2023 
2024 

2222 
2223 
2224 

220 pF 
220 pF 
270 pF 

10 
20 
10 

CK12BX221K 
CK12BX221M 
CK12BX271K 

CKR11BX221K* 
CKR11BX221M* 
CKR11BX271K* 

2625 
2626 
2627 

2825 
2826 
2827 

2025 
2026 
2027 

2225 
2226 
2227 

330 pF 10 CK12BX331K CKR11BX331K* 2628 2828 2028 2228 

Cap 
Tol. 
% MIL-C-11015/20 

MIL-C-39014/05 
References 

39014/05 Failure Rate Levels 
M P R S 

100 Vdc - Axial Leaded - CK12/M39014/05 
330 pF 

390 pF 
470 pF 

20 

10 
10 

CK12BX331M 

CK12BX391K 
CK12BX471K 

CKR11BX331M* 

CKR11BX391K* 
CKR11BX471K* 

2629 

2630 
2631 

2829 

2830 
2831 

2029 

2030 
2031 

2229 

2230 
2231 

470 pF 
560 pF 
680 pF 

20 
10 
10 

CK12BX471M 
CK12BX561K 
CK12BX681K 

CKR11BX471M* 
CKR11BX561K* 
CKR11BX681K* 

2632 
2633 
2634 

2832 
2833 
2834 

2032 
2033 
2034 

2232 
2233 
2234 

680 pF 
820 pF 

1000 pF 

20 
10 
10 

CK12BX681M 
CK12BX821K 
CK12BX102K 

CKR11BX681M* 
CKR11BX821K* 
CKR11BX102K* 

2635 
2636 
2637 

2835 
2836 
2837 

2035 
2036 
2037 

2235 
2236 
2237 

1000 pF 
1200 pF 
1500 pF 

20 
10 
10 

CK12BX102M 
CK12BX122K 
CK12BX152K 

CKR11BX102M* 
CKR11BX122K* 
CKR11BX152K* 

2638 
2639 
2640 

2838 
2839 
2840 

2038 
2039 
2040 

2238 
2239 
2240 

1500 pF 
1800 pF 
2200 pF 

20 
10 
10 

CK12BX152M 
CK12BX182K 
CK12BX222K 

CKR11BX152M* 
CKR11BX182K* 
CKR11BX222K* 

2641 
2642 
2643 

2841 
2842 
2843 

2041 
2042 
2043 

2241 
2242 
2243 

2200 pF 
2700 pF 
3300 pF 

20 
10 
10 

CK12BX222M 
CK12BX272K 
CK12BX332K 

CKR11BX222M* 
CKR11BX272K* 
CKR11BX332K* 

2644 
2645 
2646 

2844 
2845 
2846 

2044 
2045 
2046 

2244 
2245 
2246 

3300 pF 
3900 pF 
4700 pF 

20 
10 
10 

CK12BX332M 
CK12BX392K 
CK12BX472K 

CKR11BX332M* 
CKR11BX392K* 
CKR11BX472K* 

2647 
2648 
2649 

2847 
2848 
2849 

2047 
2048 
2049 

2247 
2248 
2249 

4700 pF 20 CK12BX472M CKR11BX472M* 2650 1850 2050 2250 

Add ‘TR” to end of part number for Tape & Reel*Insert proper letter symbol for Failure Rate Designator
  M = 1% / 1000 Hours, P = 0.1% / 1000 Hours  CK12 & CKR11  5,000 per reel
 R = 0.01% / 1000 Hours, S = 0.001% / 1000 Hours      (Available in full reels only) 

Cap 
Tol. 
% MIL-C-11015/19 

MIL-C-39014/05 
References 

39014/05 Failure Rate Levels 
M P R S 

50 Vdc - Axial Leaded - CK13/M39014/05 
.012 uF 
.015 uF 
.015 uF 

10 
10 
20 

CK13BX123K 
CK13BX153K 
CK13BX153M 

CKR12BX123K* 
CKR12BX153K* 
CKR12BX153M* 

2663 
2664 
2665 

2863 
2864 
2865 

2063 
2064 
2065 

2263 
2264 
2265 

.018 uF 

.022 uF 

.022 uF 

10 

10 

20 

CK13BX183K 

CK13BX223K 

CK13BX223M 

CKR12BX183K* 

CKR12BX223K* 

CKR12BX223M* 

2666 

2667 

2668 

2866 

2867 

2868 

2066 

2067 

2068 

2266 

2267 

2268 
.027 uF 
.033 uF 

.033 uF 

10 
10 

20 

CK13BR273K 
CK13BR333K 

CK13BR333M 

CKR12BX273K* 
CKR12BX333K* 

CKR12BX333M* 

2669 
2670 

2671 

2869 
2870 

2871 

2069 
2070 

2071 

2269 
2270 

2271 

Cap 
Tol. 
% MIL-C-11015/19 

MIL-C-39014/05 
References 

39014/05 Failure Rate Levels 
M P R S 

50 Vdc - Axial Leaded - CK13/M39014/05 
.039 uF 
.047 uF 
.047 uF 

10 
10 
20 

CK13BR393K 
CK13BR473K 
CK13BR473M 

CKR12BX393K* 
CKR12BX473K* 
CKR12BX473M* 

2672 
2673 
2674 

2872 
2873 
2874 

2072 
2073 
2074 

2272 
2273 
2274 

100 Vdc - Axial Leaded - CK13/M39014/05 
5600 pF 

6800 pF 
6800 pF 

10 

10 
20 

CK13BX562K 

CK13BX682K 
CK13BX682M 

CKR12BX562K* 

CKR12BX682K* 
CKR12BX682M* 

2657 

2658 
2659 

2857 

2858 
2859 

2057 

2058 
2059 

2257 

2258 
2259 

8200 pF 

.01 uF 

.01 uF 

10 

10 

20 

CK13BX822K 

CK13BX103K 

CK13BX103M 

CKR12BX822K* 

CKR12BX103K* 

CKR12BX103M* 

2660 

2661 

2662 

2860 

2861 

2862 

2060 

2061 

2062 

2260 

2261 

2262 
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Tol. MIL-C-39014/05 39014/05 Failure Rate Levels Tol. MIL-C-39014/05 39014/05 Failure Rate Levels 
Cap % MIL-C-11015/19 References M P R S Cap % MIL-C-11015/19 References M P R S 

50 Vdc - Axial Leaded - CK14/M39014/05 100 Vdc - Axial Leaded - CK14/M39014/05 
.056 uF 10 CKR14BX563K* 2687 2887 2087 2287 .015 uF 20 CK14BX153M CKR14BX153M* 2677 2877 2077 2277 
.068 uF 10 CKR14BX683K* 2688 2888 2088 2288 .018 uF 10 CK14BX183K CKR14BX183K* 2678 2878 2078 2278 

.068 uF 20 CKR14BX683M* 2689 2889 2089 2289 .022 uF 10 CK14BX223K CKR14BX223K* 2679 2879 2079 2279 

.082 uF 10 CKR14BX823K* 2690 2890 2090 2290 .022 uF 20 CK14BX223M CKR14BX223M* 2680 2880 2080 2280 

.10 uF 10 CKR14BX104K* 2691 2891 2091 2291 .027 uF 10 CK14BX273K CKR14BX273K* 2681 2881 2081 2281 

.10 uF 20 CKR14BX104M* 2692 2892 2092 2292 .033 uF 10 CK14BX333K CKR14BX333K* 2682 2882 2082 2282 

.12 uF 10 CK14BR124K CKR14BR124K* 2699 2899 2099 2299 .033 uF 20 CK14BX333M CKR14BX333M* 2683 2883 2083 2283 

.15 uF 10 CK14BR154K CKR14BR154K* 2700 2900 2100 2300 .039 uF 10 CK14BX393K CKR14BX393K* 2684 2884 2084 2284 

.15 uF 20 CK14BR154M CKR14BR154M* 2701 2901 2101 2301 .047 uF 10 CK14BX473K CKR14BX473K* 2685 2885 2085 2285 

.18 uF 10 CK14BR184K CKR14BR184K* 2702 2902 2102 2302 .047 uF 20 CK14BX473M CKR14BX473M* 2686 2886 2086 2286 

.22 uF 10 CK14BR224K CKR14BR224K* 2703 2903 2103 2303 .056 uF 10 CK14BR563K CKR14BR563K* 2693 2893 2093 2293 

.22 uF 20 CK14BR224M CKR14BR224M* 2704 2904 2104 2304 .068 uF 10 CK14BR683K CKR14BR683K* 2694 2894 2094 2294 

.27 uF 10 CK14BR274K CKR14BR274K* 2705 2905 2105 2305 .068 uF 20 CK14BR683M CKR14BR683M* 2695 2895 2095 2295 

100 Vdc - Axial Leaded - CK14/M39014/05 .082 uF 10 CK14BR823K CKR14BR823K* 2696 2896 2096 2296 

.012 uF 10 CK14BX123K CKR14BX123K* 2675 2875 2075 2275 .1 uF 10 CK14BR104K CKR14BR104K* 2697 2897 2097 2297 

.015 uF 10 CK14BX153K CKR14BX153K* 2676 2876 2076 2276 .1 uF 20 CK14BR104M CKR14BR104M* 2698 2898 2098 2298 

Tol. MIL-C-39014/05 39014/05 Failure Rate Levels Tol. MIL-C-39014/05 39014/05 Failure Rate Levels 
Cap % MIL-C-11015/19 References M P R S Cap % MIL-C-11015/19 References M P R S 

50 Vdc - Axial Leaded - CK15/M39014/05 100 Vdc - Axial Leaded - CK15/M39014/05 
.33 uF 10 CK15BR334K CKR15BR334K* 2719 2919 2119 2319 .068 uF 20 CKR15BX683M* 2708 2908 2108 2308 

.33 uF 20 CK15BR334M CKR15BR334M* 2720 2920 2120 2320 .082 uF 10 CKR15BX823K* 2709 2909 2109 2309 

.47 uF 10 CK15BR474K CKR15BR474K* 2721 2921 2121 2321 .10 uF 10 CK15BX104K CKR15BX104K* 2710 2910 2110 2310 

.47 uF 20 CK15BR474M CKR15BR474M* 2722 2922 2122 2322 .10 uF 20 CK15BX104M CKR15BX104M* 2711 2911 2111 2311 

.68 uF 10 CKR15BR684K* 2723 2923 2123 2323 .12 uF 10 CK15BR124K CKR15BR124K* 2712 2912 2112 2312 

.68 uF 20 CKR15BR684M* 2724 2924 2124 2324 .15 uF 10 CK15BR154K CKR15BR154K* 2713 2913 2113 2313 
1.0 uF 10 CK15BR105K CKR15BR105K* 2725 2925 2125 2325 .15 uF 20 CK15BR154M CKR15BR154M* 2714 2914 2114 2314 
1.0 uF 20 CK15BR105M CKR15BR105M* 2726 2926 2126 2326 .18 uF 10 CK15BR184K CKR15BR184K* 2715 2915 2115 2315 

100 Vdc - Axial Leaded - CK15/M39014/05 .22 uF 10 CK15BR224K CKR15BR224K* 2716 2916 2116 2316 

.056 uF 10 CKR15BX563K* 2706 2906 2106 2306 .22 uF 20 CK15BR224M CKR15BR224M* 2717 2917 2117 2317 

.068 uF 10 CKR15BX683K* 2707 2907 2107 2307 .27 uF 10 CK15BR274K CKR15BR274K* 2718 2918 2118 2318 

Tol. MIL-C-39014/05 39014/05 Failure Rate Levels Tol. MIL-C-39014/05 39014/05 Failure Rate Levels 
Cap % MIL-C-11015/19 References M P R S Cap % MIL-C-11015/19 References M P R S 

50 Vdc - Axial Leaded - CK16/M39014/05 100 Vdc - Axial Leaded - CK16/M39014/05 
10 uF 10 CK16BR105K CKR16BR105K* 2731 2931 2131 2331 .47 uF 10 CK16BR474K CKR16BR474K* 2727 2927 2127 2327 
10 uF 20 CK16BR105M CKR16BR105M* 2732 2932 2132 2332 .47 uF 20 CK16BR474M CKR16BR474M* 2728 2928 2128 2328 

2.2 uF 10 CK16BR225K CKR16BR225K* 2733 2933 2133 2333 .68 uF 10 CKR16BR684K* 2729 2929 2129 2329 

2.2 uF 20 CK16BR225M CKR16BR225M* 2734 2934 2134 2334 .68 uF 20 CKR16BR684M* 2730 2930 2130 2330 

3.3 uF 10 CK16BR335K CKR16BR335K* 2735 2935 2135 2335 

3.3 uF 20 CK16BR335M CKR16BR335M* 2736 2936 2136 2336 Add ‘TR” to end of part number for Tape & Reel 
Leads will be trimmed to .625” length

 CK13 - 5,000 per reel
 CK14 - 3,000 per reel
 CK15 - 500 per reel
 CK16 - 300 per reel 

(Available in full reels only) 

*Insert proper letter symbol for Failure Rate Designator
  M = 1% / 1000 Hours, P = 0.1% / 1000 Hours
 R = 0.01% / 1000 Hours, S = 0.001% / 1000 Hours 
Add ‘V’ at end of failure rate designator if stand-off design is 
required, (CKR only) 
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Notice and Disclaimer:   All product drawings, descriptions, specifcations, statements, information and 
data (collectively, the “Information”) in this datasheet or other publication are subject to change. The 
customer is responsible for checking, confrming and verifying the extent to which the Information con-
tained in this datasheet or other publication is applicable to an order at the time the order is placed. All 
Information given herein is believed to be accurate and reliable, but it is presented without any guaran-
tee, warranty, representation or responsibility of any kind, expressed or implied. Statements of suitability 
for certain applications are based on the knowledge that the Cornell Dubilier company providing such 
statements  (“Cornell Dubilier”) has of  operating conditions that such Cornell Dubilier company regards 
as typical for such applications, but are not intended to constitute any guarantee, warranty or representa-
tion regarding any such matter – and Cornell Dubilier specifcally and expressly disclaims any guarantee, 
warranty or representation concerning the suitability for a specifc customer application, use, storage, 
transportation, or operating environment. The Information is intended for use only by customers who 
have the requisite experience and capability to determine the correct products for their application. Any 
technical advice inferred from this Information or otherwise provided by Cornell Dubilier with reference 
to the use of  any Cornell Dubilier products is given gratis (unless otherwise specifed by Cornell Dubilier), 
and Cornell Dubilier assumes no obligation or liability for the advice given or results obtained.  Although 
Cornell Dubilier strives to apply  the most stringent quality and safety standards regarding the design 
and manufacturing of its products, in light of the current state of the art, isolated component failures may 
still occur. Accordingly, customer applications which require a high degree of reliability or safety should 
employ suitable designs or other safeguards (such as installation of protective circuitry or redundancies  
or other appropriate protective measures) in order to ensure that the failure of an electrical component 
does not result in a risk of personal injury or property damage. Although all product-related warnings, 
cautions and notes must be observed, the customer should not assume that all safety measures are indi-
cated in such warnings, cautions and notes, or that other safety measures may not be required. 



Mouser Electronics
  

Authorized Distributor
 
  

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 
 
 
 Cornell Dubilier:   

  CK05BX273K  CK05BX104K  CK05BX100K  CK05BX102K  CK05BX103K  CK06BX683K  CK05BX563K 

CK05BX560K  CK05BX562K  CK05BX561K  CK06BX684K  CK06BX223K  CK06BX103K  CK05BX472K 

CK05BX183K  CK05BX101K  CK05BX181K  CK05BX123K  CK05BX121K  CK05BX681K  CK05BX683K 

CK05BX180K  CK06BX154K  CK06BX153K  CK05BX330K  CK05BX332K  CK05BX333K  CK05BX331K 

CK05BX272K  CK05BX270K  CK05BX271K  CK05BX393K  CK05BX150K  CK06BX473K  CK05BX391K 

CK05BX152K  CK06BX474K  CK05BX151K  CK06BX472K  CK06BX332K  CK06BX333K  CK06BX564K 

CK05BX392K  CK05BX390K  CK05BX153K  CK05BX222K  CK05BX220K  CK05BX223K  CK05BX221K 

CK05BX823K  CK05BX820K  CK05BX821K  CK05BX822K  CK05BX120K  CK05BX122K  CK05BX182K 

CK06BX224K  CK06BX222K  CK06BX334K  CK05BX682K  CK05BX680K  CK06BX105K  CK05BX473K 

CK05BX471K  CK05BX470K  CK06BX105M  CK06BX104K  CK06BX563K  CK06BX124K  CK12BX102K 

CK05BX104M  CK06BX273K  CK06BX104M  CK06BX103M  CK12BX103K  CK06BX184K  CK13BX103K 

CK05BX103M  CK06BX274K  CK06BX394K  CK06BX822K  CK06BX824K  CK06BX474M  M39014/021356 

M39014/011593  M39014/021298  M39014/011575  M39014/011287  M39014/011552  M39014/011537 

M39014/021310  M39014/011535  M39014/021318  M39014/021347  M39014/011339  M39014/011299 

M39014/021415  M39014/021316  M39014/021419

http://www.mouser.com/cde
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX273K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX104K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX100K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX102K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX103K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX683K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX563K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX560K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX562K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX561K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX684K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX223K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX103K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX472K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX183K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX101K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX181K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX123K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX121K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX681K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX683K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX180K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX154K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX153K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX330K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX332K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX333K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX331K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX272K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX270K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX271K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX393K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX150K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX473K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX391K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX152K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX474K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX151K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX472K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX332K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX333K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX564K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX392K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX390K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX153K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX222K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX220K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX223K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX221K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX823K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX820K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX821K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX822K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX120K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX122K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX182K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX224K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX222K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX334K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX682K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX680K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX105K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX473K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX471K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX470K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX105M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX104K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX563K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX124K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK12BX102K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX104M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX273K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX104M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX103M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK12BX103K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX184K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK13BX103K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK05BX103M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX274K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX394K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX822K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX824K
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=CK06BX474M
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/021356
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/011593
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/021298
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/011575
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/011287
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/011552
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/011537
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/021310
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/011535
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/021318
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/021347
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/011339
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/011299
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/021415
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/021316
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=M39014/021419

